CSJ 5(1): June, 2014 ISSN: 2276 – 707X Datti and Idris
27
Bioassay Guided Chromatographic Isolation Of Lactation Inducing Agent
From Hippocratea Obtusifolia
1
Datti, Y. and
2
Idris, M. M.

Table 1: Result of Bioactivity Test 1
EXTRACT HO HO1 HO2 HO3 HO4 CONTROL
ACTIVITY + - + - - -
Key: + = Extract is active
- = Extract is not active
After subjecting the HO2 fraction to
chromatography and TLC, as well as pooling the
fractions that were found to be similar, the
following weights were obtained (Table 2).
CSJ 5(1): June, 2014 ISSN: 2276 – 707X Datti and Idris
30
Table 2: Weight and Code of the Pooled Fractions 1
FRACTION RF-VALUES POOLED INTO FRACTION
CODE
WEIGHT (g)
6-34 0.72 13 HO2-13 2.23
39-41 0.36 40 HO2-40 1.05
44-70 0.29 60 HO2-60 1.32
73-80 0.55 79 HO2-79 0.98
85-99 0.42 90 HO2-90 1.97
103-116 0.98 111 HO2-110 0.67
Table 3: Result of Bioactivity Test 2
EXTRACT HO2-13 HO2-40 HO2-60 HO2-79 HO2-90 HO2-110
ACTIVITY + - - - - -
Key: + = Extract is active
- = Extract is not active
After subjecting the HO2-13 fraction to
chromatography and TLC, as well as pooling the
fractions that were found to be similar, the
following weights were obtained (Table 4).
Table 4: Weight and Code of the Pooled Fractions 2
FRACTION RF-VALUES POOLED INTO FRACTION
CODE
WEIGHT (mg)
17-50 0.87 15 HO2-13-15 57.23
60-123 0.56 111 HO2-13-111 98.32
129-146 0.31 135 HO2-13-135 47.70
After subjecting the pure isolate HO2-13-
111 to spectroscopic analysis using Infrared, mass
spectroscopy,
 1